

In the Court of 4th Mu.M.Cal.

Present :

Smt. Parijat Kumar

J O Code No.: WB 1111

Case No. GR 415 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03-000465-2024

Order dated 28.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance & report and further order.

Ld. P.O. is transferred , Ld. SR.MM, Calcutta is in charge.

Accused no. 1 **namely Md. Anwar** is present today by filing hazira and **accused no.2 namely Kamalendu Saha, accused no.3 namely Krishandu Saha, accused no.5 namely Dolly Saha and accused no.6 namely Jolly Saha** are absent today by petition and prays for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Considered and Prayer is allowed

A report along with some xerox copies of medical documents received from O/C, Topsia P.S. that WA against **accused no.4 namely Putul Saha could not execute stating that warantee is 88 years of age and seriously ill and present she is confined to bed and prays for necessary order. Let the report and the original WA be kept with the record.**

O/C, Topsia P.S. is directed to intimate the warrante executing officer namely L/S.I. Kalpana Singha.

The warrant executing officer namely L/S.I. Kalpana Singha of Topsia is directed to appear before this court for clarification of the reports.

O/C, Topsia P.S. is directed to intimate warrant executing officer namely **L/S.I. Kalpana Singha** to appear before this court on the next date positively.

Let a copy of this order be forwardd to O/C, Topsia P.S. for report and compliance.

To **11.12.2025** for appearance & report and further order.

Municipal Magistrate,
4th Court, Calcutta(i/c)

In the Court of 4th Mu.M.Cal.

Present :

Smt. Parijat Kumar

J O Code No.: WB 1111

Case No. GR 415 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03-000465-2024

Order dated 28.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance & report and further order.

Ld. P.O. is transferred , Ld. SR.MM, Calcutta is in charge.

Accused no. 1 **namely Md. Anwar** is present today by filing hazira and **accused no.2 namely Kamalendu Saha, accused no.3 namely Krishandu Saha, accused no.5 namely Dolly Saha and accused no.6 namely Jolly Saha** are absent today by petition and prays for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Considered and Prayer is allowed

A report along with some xerox copies of medical documents received from O/C, Topsia P.S. that WA against **accused no.4 namely Putul Saha could not execute stating that warantee is 88 years of age and seriously ill and present she is confined to bed and prays for necessary order. Let the report and the original WA be kept with the record.**

O/C, Topsia P.S. is directed to intimate the warrante executing officer namely L/S.I. Kalpana Singha.

The warrant executing officer namely L/S.I. Kalpana Singha of Topsia is directed to appear before this court for clarification of the reports.

O/C, Topsia P.S. is directed to intimate warrant executing officer namely **L/S.I. Kalpana Singha** to appear before this court on the next date positively.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to O/C, Topsia P.S. for report and compliance.

To 11.12.2025 for appearance & report and further order.

Sd/- P. Kumar
Municipal Magistrate,
4th Court, Calcutta(i/c)

Copy of this order be forwarded to O/C, Topsia P.S. for report and compliance.(FIR No.307,dt: 12.10.2023 of Entally P.S.)

Municipal Magistrate,
4th Court, Calcutta(i/c)