

In the Court of 4th Mu.M.Cal.

Present :

Avishek Minj

J O Code No: W B 01520

Case No. GR 415 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03-000465-2024

Order dated 12.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of other accused positively & ER of WA against accused **Putul Saha @ Putul Shaw**.

Ld. P.O. is transferred , Ld. Mu.M 2nd Court, Calcutta is in charge.

Accused no. 1 namely Md. Anwar , accused no.2 namely Kamalendu Saha, accused no.3 namely Krishandu Saha, accused no.5 namely Dolly Saha and accused no.6 namely Jolly Saha are absent today by petition and prays for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Considered and Prayer is allowed.

No report received from O/C, Topsia P.S. regarding execution of **WA against accused Putul Saha @ Putul Shaw**

Accordingly, issue reminder WA against accused Putul Saha @ Putul Shaw

To **20.04.2026** for appearance of other accused positively & ER of WA against accused **Putul Saha @ Putul Shaw**

Municipal Magistrate,
4th Court, Calcutta(i/c)