

In the Court of 4th Mu.M. Court, Cal

Present:

Smt. Kadambari Adhikari

J O Code No: W B 01282

Case No. Gr. 415 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03-000465 2024

Dated. 03.12.2024

Today is fixed for appearance , copy and charge.

Ld. APP-in-charge is present.

Out of six accused persons four accused persons namely Kamalendu Saha, Krishnendu Saha, Dolly Shaw and Md. Anwar Hossain are present by filing hazira and accused namely Jolly Saha and Putul Saha are absent today by petition along with medical document of Jolly Saha and prays for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Considered and Prayer is allowed as last chance.

Another petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate for the Putul Saha stating that accused is bed ridden condition and prays to proceed the case through video conferencing on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition, it appears that no medical document has been submitted by the Ld. Advocate in support of the prayer.

Accordingly, Let the petition be kept with the record and the Ld. Advocate is directed to submit support of the petition for conduct the through video conference.

Fix. 08.01.2025 for appearance, copy and consideration of charge i.d. WA.

Municipal Magistrate
4thCourt, Calcutta.