

In the Court of 4th Mu.M.Cal.

Present :

Smt. Kadambari Adhikari

J O Code No.: WB 1282

Case No. GR 415 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS-03-000465- 2024

Order dated 18.02.2025 :-

Today is fixed for evidence.

It appears from the record all the accused has obtained bail

Out of six accused accused no.1 is present by filing hazira and accused no,2,3,5 &6 are absent by petition and represent u/s 317 Cr.PC through Ld. Advocate.

Considered and Prayer is allowed.

Witness CSW 1, CSW 2 & CSW 3 are present.

Witness CSW-3 namely Sanjoy Majumder is examined in chief in full as PW-1, document marked as Ext-P-1 and Ext- 2 and also cross-examined in full and discharged.

Witness CSW-1 namely Koushik Mohari is examined in chief in full as PW-2, document marked as Ext-P-3 and Ext-8(series) and also cross-examined in full and discharged.

Witness CSW-2 namely Asoke Roy is examined in chief in full as PW-3, document marked as Ext-P-9 and Ext- 11(series) and also cross-examined in full and discharged.

Fixing **17.03.2025** for evidence.

Issue summons upon CSW 4 & CSW -5 accordingly.

Municipal Magistrate,
4th Court, Calcutta