

In the Court of 4th Mu.M.Cal.

Present :

Smt. Kadambari Adhikari

J O Code No: W B 1282

Case No. GR 415 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS-03-000465- 2024

Order dated 02.05.2025 :-

Today is fixed for examination of the accused u/s 313 Cr.PC.

Ld. APP is present today.

Out of six accused accused no.1 is present by filing hazira and accused no,2,3,4,5 &6 are absent by petition on the ground of illness and prays for an adjournment.

Preused the petition , it appears that no medical document is annexed with the petition .

Accordingly,Prayer is rejected.

Issue WA against accused no.2 namely Kamalendu Saha, accused no.3 namely Krishandu Saha, accused no.4 namely Putul Saha, accused no.5 namely Dolly Saha and accused no.6 namely Jolly Saha

Fixing 19.05.2025 for appearance and E/R of WA

Municipal Magistrate,
4th Court, Calcutta