

In the Court of 4th Mu.M.Cal.

Present :

Smt. Kadambari Adhikari

J O Code No.: WB 1282

Case No. GR 415 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03-000465-2024

Order dated 19.05.2025

Today is fixed for appearance, S/R & E/R of WA.

Accused no. 1 is present today by filing hazira.

Accused no.2 namely Kamalendu Saha, accused no.3 namely Krishandu Saha, accused no.5 namely Dolly Saha and accused no.6 namely Jolly Saha are present along with their Ld. Advocate and they intends to surrender before the Court. They are taken into custody and remanded to judicial custody.

Ld. Advocate for the **Accused no.2 namely Kamalendu Saha, accused no.3 namely Krishandu Saha, accused no.5 namely Dolly Saha and accused no.6 namely Jolly Saha** files a petition praying for bail along with vakalatnama and photocopy of adhaar card.

Heard bail petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for the prosecution.

Considering the nature of the case and conduct of the accused persons who has voluntarily surrendered before this Court, I am inclined to allow the prayer for bail.

Accused no.2 namely Kamalendu Saha, accused no.3 namely Krishandu Saha, accused no.5 namely Dolly Saha and accused no.6 namely Jolly Saha may find bail of Rs. 1500/- each with one registered surety of like amount id to J/C.

No ER received for **accused no.4 namely Putul Saha.**

To **24.06.2024** for appearance, S/R & E/R of WA.

Later

Bail bond furnished is found fit and accepted for **accused no.2 namely Kamalendu Saha, accused no.3 namely Krishandu Saha, accused no.5 namely Dolly Saha and accused no.6 namely Jolly Saha .**

Recall WA's.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Municipal Magistrate,
4th Court, Calcutta